 CL1042V CL1042G
 具有 CAN FD 和故障保护功能的 CAN 收发器
© 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Confidential www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 25
1. 特性
• ESD 防护等级
 CANH/CANL HBM 等级：±16kV
 CDM 分级等级：±1500V
• 符合 ISO 11898-2:2016 和 ISO 11898-5:2007 物理

该系列器件具有 standby 待机模式。此外，所有器件都
提供多种保护特性来提高器件和网络的耐用性。
有关订购信息, 请参见 Table 1。
CL1042V CL1042G
具有 CAN FD 和故障保护功能的 CAN 收发器
Page 2 of 25 | www.analogysemi.com Confidential © 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information.
Table 1. Order Information
ORDER NUMBER PACKAGE MARK VIO (V)
Vcc
(V)
Bus Fault
Voltage(V)
ISTB (typ)
(mA)
OP. TEMP
(°C) RATING PKG.
OPTION
CL1042VASOIC8 CL1042V  2.8V-5.5V 5V ±58 0.5 −40-125 Industrial TBD
CL1042GASOIC8 CL1042G  NC 5V ±58 0.5 −40-125 Industrial TBD
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways:
1.  Place orders directly on our website (www.analogysemi.com), or;
2.  Contact our sales team by mailing to sales@analogysemi.com.
Note:
TBD
 CL1042V CL1042G
具有 CAN FD 和故障保护功能的 CAN 收发器
© 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Confidential www.analogysemi.com | Page 3 of 25
4. PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTIONS
Figure 1 illustrates the pin configuration.
                           CL1042V                              CL1042G
Figure 1. Pin Configuration
Table 2 lists the pin functions.
Table 2. Pin Functions
NAME TYPE DESCRIPTION
1 TXD Digital
Input CAN transmit data input (LOW for dominant and HIGH for recessive bus states)
2 GND(1) GND Ground connection
3 VCC Power Transceiver 5V supply voltage
4 RXD Digital
Output CAN receive data output (LOW for dominant and HIGH for recessive bus states)
5 VIO  Power Support 2.7V to 5.5V VIO. Only for CL1042VQ
5 NC - NC for CL1042GQ
6 CANL Bus I/O Low-level CAN bus input/output line
7 CANH Bus I/O High-level CAN bus input/output line
8 STB Digital
Input Standby Mode control input (active high)
--- VIO Power Transceiver I/O level shifting supply voltage
CL1042V CL1042G
具有 CAN FD 和故障保护功能的 CAN 收发器
Page 4 of 25 | www.analogysemi.com Confidential © 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
5. SPECIFICATIONS
5.1 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Table 3 lists the absolute maximum ratings of the CL1042V/CL1042G.
Table 3. Absolute maximum Ratings
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN MAX UNITS
Voltage
5V bus supply voltage range, VCC All devices −0.3 6 V